

State Vs. Gaysuddin @ Gayas & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-002278-2024

SC No. 109/2024

FIR No. 429/2023

Under Section 307/385/506/120B/34 IPC

PS : Chandni Mahal

22.03.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Pursuant to the order passed on the last date of hearing, the matter will be taken up **at 02.00 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
22.03.2024

It is 03.00 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, namely, Gaysuddin @ Gayas, Shahzada Irfan @ Lala, Nafees @ Haddi and Mohd. Rehan @ Gaonwala.
Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Mohd. Rehan @ Gaonwala. (*through video conferencing*)
Mr. Virender Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
All the accused persons, namely, Gaysuddin @ Gayas, Shahzada Irfan @ Lala, Nafees @ Haddi and Mohd. Rehan @ Gaonwala have been produced from judicial custody.

Request for exemption is made by / on behalf of IO Insp. Balmukund Rai on the ground that he has to appear before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in relation to MC No. 4934/2023 titled *Mohinder Singh Sanghera v. State of Delhi*. For the reasons stated therein, the exemption is allowed for today only.

Contd...2/-

Part arguments on bail application of the accused, namely, Nafees @ Haddi have been addressed.

List for further arguments on bail application of the accused, namely, Nafees @ Haddi on **26.03.2024**.

List for arguments on charge on **03.04.2024**.

Issue notice to the concerned IO Insp. Balmukund Rai, Insp. Manoj and the concerned SHO to be physically present before this Court with laptop on the next date of hearing, i.e. on **03.04.2024**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
22.03.2024