

State Vs. Gayasuddin @ Gayas & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-232278-2024

SC No. 109/2024

FIR No. 429/2023

Under Section 307/385/506/120B/34 IPC

PS : Chandni Mahal

23.04.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Pursuant to the order passed on the last date of hearing, the matter will be taken up **at 02.00 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.04.2024

It is 02.35 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, namely, Gayasuddin @ Gayas, Shahzada Irfan @ Lala and Nafees @ Haddi.
Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Mohd. Rehan @ Gaonwala. (*through video conferencing*)
Mr. Virender Singh, Ld. Counsel with the complainant.
All the accused persons, namely, Gayasuddin @ Gayas, Shahzada Irfan @ Lala, Nafees @ Haddi and Mohd. Rehan @ Gaonwala have been produced from judicial custody.

Written arguments on charge have been filed by Ld. Counsel for the complainant. Same are taken on record.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, namely, Mohd. Rehan @ Gaonwala that he does not desire to file any written arguments on charge.

Contd...2/-

..2..

In the interest of justice, list for orders on charge/framing of charge on **26.04.2024 at 12.30 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.04.2024