

State Vs. Gayasuddin @ Gayas & Ors.
CNR No.: DLCT01-232278-2024
SC No. 109/2024
FIR No. 429/2023
Under Section 307/385/506/120B/34 IPC
PS : Chandni Mahal

06.02.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone for Training at Judicial Academy.

Present : None for the State.
Mr. Ali Mehdi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused, namely, Shehzada Irfan @ Lala.
Mr. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused, namely, Rehan @ Gaonwala.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons, namely, Nafees @ Haddi.
IO Inspector Bal Mukund Rai is present.

All the accused persons, namely, Gayasuddin @ Gayas, Shahzada Irfan @ Lala, Nafees @ Haddi and Mohd. Rehan @ Gaonwala have not been produced from judicial custody. It has been brought to the notice that the inmates would not be produced from judicial custody today due to non availability of the DAP force/escorting staff.

Issue notice to the concerned Jail Superintendent to produce the accused persons, namely, Gayasuddin @ Gayas, Shahzada Irfan @ Lala, Nafees @ Haddi and Mohd. Rehan @ Gaonwala, physically before this Court on the next date of hearing.

PW Ct. Satish, PW-1 Mohd. Tahir and PW Shahwaiz are present. They are discharged unexamined.

List for purpose already fixed on the date already fixed, *i.e.*, on **07.02.2025**.

Reader
06.02.2025