

State Vs. Gayasuddin @ Gayas & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-232278-2024

SC No. 109/2024

FIR No. 429/2023

Under Section 307/385/506/120B/34 IPC

PS : Chandni Mahal

07.03.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
PW-1 Mohd. Tahir and PW Anas are present.

The matter is passed over as the accused persons have not been produced from judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.03.2025

At. 01.30 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Seema Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Gayasuddin @ Gayas.
Mr. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused, namely, Shehzada Irfan @ Lala.
Mr. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused, namely, Rehan @ Gaonwala.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons, namely, Nafees @ Haddi.
All the accused persons, namely, Gayasuddin @ Gayas, Shahzada Irfan @ Lala, Nafees @ Haddi and Mohd. Rehan @ Gaonwala have been produced from judicial custody.
IO Inspector Bal Mukund Rai is present.

PW-1 Mohd. Tahir has been cross examined and discharged.

PW Anas is also present.

Matter is passed over for lunch hours.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.03.2025

At. 05:00 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Seema Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Gayasuddin @ Gayas.
Mr. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused, namely,
Shehzada Irfan @ Lala.
Mr. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused,
namely, Rehan @ Gaonwala.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons,
namely, Nafees @ Haddi.
All the accused persons, namely, Gayasuddin @
Gayas, Shahzada Irfan @ Lala, Nafees @ Haddi and
Mohd. Rehan @ Gaonwala have been produced
from judicial custody.
IO Inspector Bal Mukund Rai is present.

PW-3 Mr. Anas has been examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **15.05.2025**.

**PW Shahwaiz (sr. N.5), Raja (sr. No.6) and ASI
Kanwar Singh (Sr. No. 2) and IO Inspector Bal Mukund Rai are
bound down for the next date of hearing.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.03.2025