

State Vs. Gayasuddin @ Gayas & Ors. (Applicant Nafees @ Haddi)

CNR No.: DLCT01-232278-2024

SC No. 109/2024

FIR No. 429/2023

Under Section 307/385/506/120B/34 IPC

PS : Chandni Mahal

19.03.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO SI Harish Kumar is present.

Reply to bail application of the applicant/accused has been filed by the IO. Copy thereof is retained.

The matter is passed-over as there is no representation on behalf of the applicant.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.03.2025

It is 11.55 a.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ishaan Anand, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused, namely, Nafees @ Haddi.
IO SI Harish Kumar is present.

Request for pass-over is made by Ld. Proxy Counsel.
At request, the matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.03.2025

It is 01. p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar and Ms. Vanita Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused, namely, Nafees @ Haddi.
Mr. Mohd. Qasim, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Contd..2/-

..2..

Arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the accused/applicant, Ld. Counsel for the complainant as well as by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

List for orders at **05.00 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.03.2025

It is 04.20 p.m.

Present : None.

Vide separate order, the present application is *dismissed*.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.03.2025