

State Vs. Mohd. Rehan @ Gaonwala
CNR No.: DLCT01-232278-2024
SC No. 109/2024
FIR No. 429/2023
Under Section 307/385/506/120B/34 IPC
PS : Chandni Mahal

11.07.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Mohd. Rehan @ Gaonwala.

Arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel
for the accused/applicant as well as by the Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

List for orders at **01:00 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
11.07.2026

It is 12:50 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Mohd. Rehan @ Gaonwala.

Vide separate order, the present application has been
disposed off as allowed, in the terms specified therein.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
11.07.2026