

Present :- Sh. Karamveer, APP for State assisted by Mr. Neeraj Gautam, Advocate for complainant Amar Chand.
Accused Kamaldev, Vikas Sharma, Sanjeev Kumar, Gaurav, Sanjeev Kumar, Sunil Kumar and Amit Sharma with Sh. Raj Kumar Tanwar and Sh. Vivek Kumar, Advocates.
Accused Basheshar on bail Mr. R.K. Tanwar, Advocate.
Accused Aman Sharma on bail Mr. Inder Singh, Advocate.
(Personal appearance of accused Aman Sharma exempted vide order dated 02.03.2019)

Arguments to the application for framing charge through video conferencing and application under Section 317 Cr.P.C. not advanced. Adjournment sought. Heard and allowed. Now, the case is adjourned to **17.08.2026** for consideration to the aforesaid application.

Arguments on an application under Section 239 Cr.P.C. for discharge of the accused not advanced. Adjournment sought. Heard and allowed. Arguments on the aforesaid application be heard on **17.08.2026**.

(Davender)

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kurukshetra. UID No.HR0330

Date of order:12.08.2026

Apurva